## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Commerce** recommends **HB 2042**, As Amended by House Committee, be amended on page 1, in line 20, by striking "self-storage unit" and inserting "self-service storage facility";

On page 3, in line 11, by striking "45" and inserting "60";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking "self-storage rental units" and inserting "self-service storage facilities"; in line 2, by striking "unit" and inserting "facilities"; in line 3, by striking "45" and inserting "60"; in line 6, by striking all after "adding"; in line 7, by striking "unit" and inserting "self-service storage facility"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson		
		Chairperson